900255792 05/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROSEMONT GROUP LIMITED		105/02/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosemont Pharmaceuticals Ltd	
Street Address:	Wrafton, Braunton	
City:	Devon	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EX33 2DL	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3245337	SOLTAMOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8479194631 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 847-509-0045 Email: howard@hfine.com Correspondent Name: Howard R. Fine

Address Line 1: 2100 Sanders Road, Suite 200 Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0975 900255792

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard R. Fine	
Signature:	/Howard R. Fine/	
Date:	05/21/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SOLTAMOX - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0976

HUDGE REGISTERED OFFICE IS AT WRAFTON, BRAUNTON, DEVON, EXBS 2DL, LIK,

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rosemont Group Limited, located at Rosemont House, Yorkdale Industrial Park, Braithwaite Street, Leeds LS11 9XE, United Kingdom, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark SOLTAMOX (the "Trademark") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,245,337dated May 22, 2007 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Rosemont Pharmaceuticals Ltd, a United Kingdom corporation, having its principal offices at Wrafton, Braunton, Devon, EX33 2DL, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rosemont Group Limited hereby assigns to Rosemont Pharmaceuticals Ltd all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all pending applications to register and all registrations of the Trademark, including the Registration.

Signed at Wearran, Beauty, this 2 day of man, 2013.

Rosemont Group Limited

RECORDED: 05/21/2013

Printed Name: MICHAEL A TONE

Title: Fi-auce DIRECTOR & COMPANY SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0977